## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Notice of adoption of an existing interconnection, unbundling, and resale agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership by BellSouth and OnePoint Communications-Georgia, LLC d/b/a OnePoint Communications.

DOCKET NO. 992028-TP
ORDER NO. PSC-00-0178A-FOF-TP
ISSUED: February 2, 2000

## AMENDATORY ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

On January 25, 2000, we issued Order No. PSC-00-0178-FOF-TP. Due to a scrivener's error, the administrative Order incorrectly reflected that the Commissioners had participated in the disposition of this matter. Therefore, Order No. PSC-00-0178-FOF-TP is amended to reflect that this matter was dealt with administratively.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-00-0178-FOF-TP is hereby amended to reflect that this matter was dealt with administratively. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-00-0178-FOF-TP is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2000</u>.

BIANCA S. BAYÓ, Directo

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL) KMP

01427 FEB-28